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<b) if so, how many acres of land has become useless for agricultural purpose as a result thereof; and

(c) what action Government propose to take in this regard?

THE MINISTER  OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND
FORESTS INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
(SHRI KAMAL NATH): (a) The emissions from the unit are meeting the prescribed standards and there is no report about the surrounding land being degraded due to pollution from the units.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.


125 Written Answers [ 16 JULY 199) ] to Questions 126


Establishment of a Bank in Tamil Nadu to rehabilitate Sick Industries

1X9. SHRI R. T. GOPALAN: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state;

(a) whether the Tamil Nadu Government has requested the Central Government to permit the establishment of a bank exclusively for rehabilitating sick indus -tries in the State;

(b) if so, what are the details thereof; and

(c) what decision has been taken by the Central Government in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI DAL-BIR
SINGH):   (a)   No,  Sir.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.

Filling up Vacancies of Non-Official
Directors in Banks    and    Financial

Institutins

190. SHRl R. T. GOPALAN: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

la) whelher the vacancies of non-officia!
Directors in the nationalised banks and financial institutions have been  filled   up;

(b) if so, what are the names of the non-official Directors appointed on these banks and financial institutions as at present;   and

(c) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative the reasons therefor and by when these vacancies are likely to   be   filled   in?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI DAL-BIR
SINGH ): (a) to (c) At present, 99 non-official directors (list attached) are in position on the Boards of Nationalised Banks and 81 posts are still lying vacant and are expected to be filled up soon. There arc no non-official Directors on the Boards of financial institutions viz. Industrial Development Bank, Industrial Reconstruction Bank. Export Import Bank. Life Insurance Corporation and General Insurance Corporation.
Names of non-official Directors in position on the Boards of 20 Nationalised

banks


Allahahc d  Bank
1. Smt. Suman Lata
2 Shri A.   N.   Jaggi
3. Smt. Rehana Begum
4. Shri Paradeep   Kumar Sharma
5. Shri P.   N.   Shah
6 Prof Mohd.   Shabir   Kb an
7. Shri M.   Narayanappa
A idhra Bank
1. Smt. Pushpa    Vijayrao Bonde
2 Shri P.   Rajagopal   Naidu
3 Prof. Ram Pal Kaushik

